Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2017-18  Ashley Sloup 24.0 75.00 3.00
2015-16  Ashley Sloup 18.0 75.33 3.33
2018-19  Chelsea Dantonio 21.0 75.38 3.38
2016-17  Ashley Sloup 25.0 75.40 3.52
2016-17  Chelsea Dantonio 25.0 75.64 3.76
2007-08  Jutta Degerman 23.0 75.87 3.96
2012-13  Meagan Wallace 22.0 75.77 4.00
2017-18  Chelsea Dantonio 24.0 76.13 4.13
2016-17  Julie Reinertsen 25.0 76.08 4.20
2017-18  Julie Reinertsen 24.0 76.25 4.25
2013-14  Jennifer Dilger 25.0 76.28 4.28
2018-19  Julie Reinertsen 19.0 76.32 4.32
2014-15  Jennifer Dilger 21.0 76.38 4.38
2012-13  Jennifer Dilger 22.0 76.18 441
2020-21  VALENTINE SAVIOZ 17.0 76.53 4.71

Player Season: National Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Rounds Rating
1995-96 Stephanie Coverley 17.0 94
1998-99 Janice Roberts 22.0 135
2007-08 Jutta Degerman 23.0 159
2000-01 Katie Allison 22.0 188
2001-02 Katie Allison 25.0 205
2005-06 Erin White 24.0 231
1994-95 Stephanie Coverley 17.0 244
2005-06 Jutta Degerman 18.0 249
2012-13 Meagan Wallace 22.0 251
1993-94 Cathrine Reiner 16.0 260
1996-97 Stephanie Coverley 20.0 263
2003-04 Jutta Degerman 27.0 288
1999-00 Janice Roberts 25.0 293
1997-98 Janice Roberts 20.0 301

2015-16 Ashley Sloup 18.0 306



Winthrop University Women's Golf

Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Wins

Season

2015-16
2014-15
1997-98
2012-13
2002-03
2022-23
2015-16
2008-09
2021-22
2017-18
2009-10
2005-06
2000-01
1998-99
1996-97
1994-95
2016-17
2016-17
2012-13
2006-07
2000-01

Name

Ashley Sloup
Jennifer Dilger
Janice Roberts
Meagan Wallace
Elin Granstrand
EMILY BAKER
Chelsea Dantonio
Brittany Dabule
EMI MARCELIUSSEN-DAH
Ashley Sloup
Rachel Smith

Erin White

Katie Allison
Janice Roberts
Stephanie Coverley
Stephanie Coverley
Chelsea Dantonio
Ashley Sloup
Jennifer Dilger
Jutta Degerman
Janice Roberts

Tournaments
8
9
9
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Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season Name Rounds Par or Less
2015-16 Ashley Sloup 18.0 5
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger 21.0 5
2007-08 Jutta Degerman 23.0 5
2017-18 Julie Reinertsen 24.0 4
2017-18 Ashley Sloup 24.0 4
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen 25.0 4
2020-21 VALENTINE SAVIOZ 17.0 3
2015-16 Chelsea Dantonio 18.0 3
2005-06 Jutta Degerman 18.0 3
2018-19 Julie Reinertsen 19.0 3
2018-19 Chelsea Dantonio 21.0 3
2012-13 Meagan Wallace 22.0 3
2005-06 Erin White 24.0 3
2005-06 Brittany Dabule 24.0 3
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio 25.0 3
2016-17 Ashley Sloup 25.0 3
2013-14 Jennifer Dilger 25.0 3



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season

2003-04
2003-04
2003-04
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2011-12
2011-12
2011-12
2011-12
2005-06
2001-02
2001-02
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2013-14
2013-14
2006-07
2006-07
2006-07
2002-03

Name

Shannon Hopkins

Jutta Degerman

Jenny Brake
VALENTINE SAVIOZ
MAKENNA BRINDLEY
EMI MARCELIUSSEN-DAH
KaylaCline

Katie Bolling

Jennifer Dilger

Allison Lee

Sara Hester

Katie Osborne

Katie Allison
Leigh-Ann Jeffcock
Katie Osborne

Janice Roberts

L ouise Jeppesen

Julie Reinertsen
Chelsea Dantonio
Chandler Case

Ashley Sloup

Meagan Wallace
Jennifer Dilger

Sara Hester

Rachel Smith

Jutta Degerman
Shannon Hopkins

Rounds
27.0
27.0
27.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
26.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
25.0



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Name Opponents Finish Pct.
1995-96 Stephanie Coverley 608 91.3%
2015-16 Ashley Sloup 526 87.6%
2012-13 Meagan Wallace 732 85.5%
2007-08 Jutta Degerman 799 85.2%
2013-14 Jennifer Dilger 625 82.4%
2017-18 Ashley Sloup 658 82.2%
2001-02 Katie Allison 785 81.0%
2000-01 Katie Allison 812 80.4%
2003-04 Jutta Degerman 908 79.7%
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger 644 79.5%
1998-99 Janice Roberts 728 79.1%
2012-13 Jennifer Dilger 732 78.6%
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio 659 78.3%
2016-17 Ashley Sloup 659 77.8%
2005-06 Jutta Degerman 561 76.8%
Player Season: Counting Scor es
Season Name Counters Percentage
2003-04 Jutta Degerman 27 100.0%
2021-22 EMI MARCELIUSSEN-DAH 26 100.0%
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio 25 100.0%
2013-14 Meagan Wallace 25 100.0%
2002-03 Shannon Hopkins 25 100.0%
2001-02 Katie Allison 25 100.0%
1999-00 Katie Osborne 25 100.0%
2011-12 Katie Bolling 25 96.2%
2011-12 Jennifer Dilger 25 96.2%
2004-05 Shannon Hopkins 24 100.0%
2000-01 Janice Roberts 24 100.0%
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen 24 96.0%
2016-17 Ashley Sloup 24 96.0%
2013-14 Jennifer Dilger 24 96.0%
2001-02 Katie Osborne 24 96.0%
1999-00 Janice Roberts 24 96.0%
2021-22 MAKENNA BRINDLEY 24 92.3%



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Birdies

Season Name Birdies
2017-18 Julie Reinertsen 57
2016-17 Ashley Sloup 53
2005-06 Erin White 51
2017-18 Ashley Sloup 49
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio 48
2007-08 Jutta Degerman 438
2013-14 Viivi Nuorti 46
2021-22 EMI MARCELIUSSEN-DAH 45
2017-18 Chelsea Dantonio 45
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen 45
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger 45
2005-06 Brittany Dabule 45
2013-14 Meagan Wallace 42
2006-07 Sara Hester 42
2018-19 Chelsea Dantonio 41
2013-14 Jennifer Dilger 41
2012-13 Meagan Wallace 41

2001-02 Katie Allison 41



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Eagles

Season

2013-14
2007-08
2022-23
2005-06
2022-23
2022-23
2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2016-17
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2006-07
2006-07
2005-06
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2003-04
2001-02
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97

Name

Jennifer Dilger

Jutta Degerman
MAKENNA BRINDLEY
Brittany Dabule
REGAN CLIFFORD
AMELIE TOLF
VALENTINE SAVIOZ
Sarah Funderburg
REGAN CLIFFORD
Whitney Carter
Sarah Funderburg
Sarah Funderburg
Julie Reinertsen
Ashley Sloup
Chandler Case
Ashley Sloup

Viivi Nuorti

Jennifer Dilger
Ashley Sloup
Meagan Wallace
Nicole Mooberry
Rachel Wyatt

Nicole Mooberry
Sara Hester

Erin White

Jenny Brake

AJ Cunningham
Jenny Brake
Shannon Hopkins
Jenny Brake

Katie Allison

Janice Roberts

Katie Osborne
Janice Roberts

Kely Tarala
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Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Name Score
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio 3.0400
2018-19 Chelsea Dantonio 3.1464
2012-13 Meagan Wallace 3.1573
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger 3.1786
2005-06 Brittany Dabule 3.1875
2017-18 Ashley Sloup 3.1979
2016-17 Ashley Sloup 3.2000
2011-12 Jennifer Dilger 3.2075
2017-18 Chelsea Dantonio 3.2188
2005-06 AJ Cunningham 3.2222
2003-04 Jutta Degerman 3.2343
2008-09 Brittany Penny 3.2354
2012-13 Jennifer Dilger 3.2360
2001-02 Katie Allison 3.2400
2001-02 Katie Osborne 3.2400

Player Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Name Score
2017-18 Ashley Sloup 4.2084
2016-17 Ashley Sloup 4.2688
2012-13 Meagan Wallace 4.2736
2017-18 Julie Reinertsen 4.2792
2018-19 Chelsea Dantonio 4.2804
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen 4.2806
2017-18 Chelsea Dantonio 4.2958
2013-14 Jennifer Dilger 4.3040
2012-13 Jennifer Dilger 4.3049
2007-08 Jutta Degerman 4.3070
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio 4.3241
2005-06 Jutta Degerman 4.3445
2005-06 Erin White 4.3458
1998-99 Janice Roberts 4.3500

2014-15 Jennifer Dilger 4.3572



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Name Score
2019-20 Sabrina Fonda 4.9138
2007-08 Jutta Degerman 49565
2018-19 Chelsea Dantonio 4.9878
2016-17 Ashley Sloup 5.0000
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger 5.0238
2017-18 Ashley Sloup 5.0313
2013-14 Jennifer Dilger 5.0400
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen 5.0515
2019-20 Sarah Funderburg 5.0571
2017-18 Chelsea Dantonio 5.0729
2006-07 Erin White 5.0824
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio 5.0825
2017-18 Julie Reinertsen 5.0834
2012-13 Jennifer Dilger 5.0952
2013-14 Meagan Wallace 5.1100
Team Season: Scoring Average
(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Coach Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 24.0 304.38 16.38
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 25.0 305.28 17.76
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt 22.0 310.36 22.36
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 26.0 310.73 22.73
2015-16 Jodi K. Wendt 18.0 310.78 22.78
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt 25.0 310.96 22.96
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 22.0 311.59 24.50
2019-20 Kasay Gambrell 17.0 312.59 24.59
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0 312.30 24.65
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell 17.0 312.29 25.00
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 25.0 312.72 25.20
2021-22 Kasay Gambrell 26.0 315.04 27.50
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0 315.43 28.48
2014-15 Jodi K. Wendt 21.0 317.29 29.29
2011-12 Jodi K. Wendt 26.0 318.00 30.46



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Team Season: National Scoring Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Rounds Rating
1994-95 Eddie Weldon 17.0 73
1995-96 Eddie Weldon 17.0 76
1993-94 Eddie Weldon 16.0 83
1998-99 Eddie Weldon 22.0 86
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 25.0 87
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 26.0 88
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 20.0 103
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0 107
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 25.0 110
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 24.0 112
1997-98 Eddie Weldon 20.0 114
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 24.0 131
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 25.0 132
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 22.0 138
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0 138

Team Season: National Ranking

Season Coach Ranking
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 108
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 108
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 110
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 113
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 119
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 124
2003-04 E. Weldon/M Kornegay 132
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 139
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 139
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt 141
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 154
2004-05 E. Weldon/J. Wenat 156
2015-16 Jodi K. Wendt 159
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt 170

2011-12 Jodi K. Wendt 170



Winthrop University Women's Golf

Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Team Season: Wins

Season Coach Tournaments Wins
2015-16 Jodi K. Wendt 8 3
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 10 2
2004-05 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 11 2
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 9 1
1994-95 Eddie Weldon 9 1
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 10 1
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 10 1
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 10 1
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 10 1
Team Season: Par or Better Rounds
Season Coach Rounds Par or Less
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 24.0 1
Team Season: Rounds Played
Minimum Rounds: 15
Season Coach Rounds
2003-04 E. Weldon/M Kornegay 27.0
2021-22 Kasay Gambrell 26.0
2011-12 Jodi K. Wendt 26.0
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 26.0
2001-02 Eddie Weldon 25.0
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 25.0
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 25.0
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt 25.0
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 25.0
2002-03 Eddie Weldon 25.0
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 24.0
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 24.0
2004-05 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 24.0
2010-11 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 23.0



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Team Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Season Coach Opponents Finish Pct.
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 113 72.6%
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 156 70.5%
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 134 65.7%
1995-96 Eddie Weldon 102 60.8%
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 109 59.6%
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 146 59.6%
2015-16 Jodi K. Wendt 90 57.8%
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 124 57.3%
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt 102 56.9%
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 158 51.3%
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 167 50.3%
1996-97 Eddie Weldon 106 50.0%
2000-01 Eddie Weldon 162 49.4%
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt 133 47.4%
1994-95 Eddie Weldon 110 45.5%
Team Season: Birdies
Season Coach Birdies
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 215
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 211
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 210
2021-22 Kasay Gambrell 188
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt 187
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 174
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 159
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 158
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt 156
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 149
2011-12 Jodi K. Wendt 147
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell 144
1999-00 Eddie Weldon 138
2010-11 Jodi K. Wendt 133
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt 128



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Team Season: Eagles

Season

2022-23
2013-14
2005-06
2007-08
2021-22
2019-20
2018-19
2016-17
2014-15
2006-07
2003-04
2020-21
2017-18
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2004-05
2001-02
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97

Coach

Kasay Gambrell
Jodi K. Wendt

E. Weldon/J. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Kasay Gambrell
Kasay Gambrell
Jodi K. Wendt

Jodi K. Wendt

Jodi K. Wendt

Jodi K. Wendt

E. Weldon/M Kornegay
Kasay Gambrell
Jodi K. Wendt

Jodi K. Wendt

Jodi K. Wendt

Jodi K. Wendt

E. Weldon/J. Wendt
Eddie Weldon
Eddie Weldon
Eddie Weldon
Eddie Weldon
Eddie Weldon
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Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Team Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 3.2620
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 3.2827
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3011
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3125
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3374
2021-22 Kasay Gambrell 3.3473
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3489
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3662
2019-20 Kasay Gambrell 3.3700
2014-15 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3726
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3760
2011-12 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3765
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 3.3801
2022-23 Kasay Gambrell 3.3868
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt 3.4169

Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt 4.3491
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt 4.4095
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt 4.4376
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt 4.4685
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 44767
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt 4.4823
2019-20 Kasay Gambrell 4.5085
2012-13 Jodi K. Wendt 45103
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 45289
2021-22 Kasay Gambrell 45371
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt 45520
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt 45549
2011-12 Jodi K. Wendt 4.5610
2014-15 Jodi K. Wendt 45635

1999-00 Eddie Weldon 4.5739



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season

2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2013-14
2021-22
2012-13
2008-09
2010-11
2014-15
2009-10
2011-12

Coach

Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Kasay Gambrell
E. Weldon/J. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Kasay Gambrell
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt
Jodi K. Wendt

Score
5.1093
5.1438
5.1877
5.2023
5.2173
5.2222
5.2565
5.2720
5.3121
5.3191
5.3613
5.3729
5.3774
5.3889
5.4227



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player: Low Round

Season Name Tournament Round Score
2017-18 Asnley Sloup Winthrop Intercollegiate 2 67
2005-06 Erin White Sea Traill Women's Intercoll. 1 68
2018-19 Julie Reinertsen Starmount Forest Fall Classic 2 69
2015-16 Asnley Sloup UNCG Forest Oaks Fall Classic 1 69
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger Lady Pirate Intercollegiate 1 69
2013-14 Meagan Wallace JU Classic 1 69
2012-13 Jennifer Dilger Big South Women's Championship 3 69
1998-99 Janice Roberts Lady Highlander Invitational 1 69
2021-22 EMI MARCELIUSSEN-DAH Bright's Creek Women's Invite 2 70
2020-21 VALENTINE SAVIOZ Big South Women's Championship 3 70
2020-21 VALENTINE SAVIOZ Georgia State Invitational 3 70
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio JU Amelialdand Collegiate 3 70
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen Preview at the Patriot 2 70
2008-09 Brittany Dabule Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 70
2007-08 SaraHester Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 70
2006-07 Jutta Degerman 2006 Draper Valley Womens Invi 2 70
2005-06 Erin White PUPS Big South Women's Champ. 1 70
2004-05 Morgan Reich Shamrock Intercollegiate 3 70
2002-03 Elin Granstrand Lady Highlander Invitational 1 70
2000-01 Katie Allison Lady Pirate Fall Intercolleg. 1 70
1996-97 Stephanie Coverley Charleston Southern Invitatio. 1 70
1995-96 Stephanie Coverley James Madison Inv. 2 70



Winthrop University Women's Golf
Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player: Low Round vs Par

Season Name Tournament Round Score vsPar
2017-18 Ashley Sloup Winthrop Intercollegiate 2 67 -5
2005-06 Erin White Sea Traill Women's Intercoll. 1 68 -4
2018-19 Julie Reinertsen Starmount Forest Fall Classic 2 69 -3
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger Lady Pirate Intercollegiate 1 69 -3
2013-14 Meagan Wallace JU Classic 1 69 -3
2012-13 Jennifer Dilger Big South Women's Championship 3 69 -3
1998-99 Janice Roberts Lady Highlander Invitational 1 69 -3
2021-22 EMI MARCELIUSSEN-DAH Bright's Creek Women's Invite 2 70 -2
2020-21 VALENTINE SAVIOZ Big South Women's Championship 3 70 -2
2020-21 VALENTINE SAVIOZ Georgia State Invitational 3 70 -2
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio JU Amelialsland Collegiate 3 70 -2
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen Preview at the Patriot 2 70 -2
2008-09 Brittany Dabule Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 70 -2
2007-08 SaraHester Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 70 -2
2006-07 Jutta Degerman 2006 Draper Valley Womens Invi 2 70 -2
2005-06 Erin White PUPS Big South Women's Champ. 1 70 -2
2004-05 Morgan Reich Shamrock Intercollegiate 3 70 -2
2002-03 Elin Granstrand Lady Highlander Invitational 1 70 -2
1996-97 Stephanie Coverley Charleston Southern Invitatio. 1 70 -2
1995-96 Stephanie Coverley James Madison Inv. 2 70 -2



Winthrop University Women's Golf

Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player: Low 36 Hole Total

Season

1998-99
2017-18
2002-03
1996-97
2014-15
2008-09
2007-08
2005-06
2017-18
2014-15
2000-01
2000-01
2020-21
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2013-14
2012-13
2009-10
2007-08
2005-06

Name

Janice Roberts
Ashley Sloup
Elin Granstrand

Stephanie Coverley

Jennifer Dilger
Sara Hester

Jutta Degerman
Erin White
Chelsea Dantonio
Jennifer Dilger
Janice Roberts
Katie Allison
Alexis Brindley
Chelsea Dantonio
Chelsea Dantonio
Julie Reinertsen
Jennifer Dilger
Meagan Wallace
KaylaCline

Sara Hester

Erin White

Tournament

Lady Highlander Invitational
Winthrop Intercollegiate

Lady Highlander Invitational
Charleston Southern Invitatio.
Lady Pirate Intercollegiate

Great Smokies Women's Colleg.
2007 Draper Intercollegiate

PUPS Big South Women's Champ.
Starmount Forest Fall Classic
Mimosa Hills Intercollegiate

Lady Highlander Invitational

Lady Pirate Fall Intercolleg.

Big South Women's Championship
Low Country Intercollegiate
Winthrop Intercollegiate

John Kirk/Panther Intercoll.

JU Amelialdand Collegiate
Highlander Invitational

Big South Women's Championship
2007 Draper Intercollegiate

Taco Béll Intercollegiate

Score vs Par

140
141
142
142
143
143
143
143
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145

m m

+2
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1
+1



Winthrop University Women's Golf

Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Player: Low 54 Hole Total

Season Name Tournament Score vsPar
2014-15 Jennifer Dilger Lady Pirate Intercollegiate 214 -2
2020-21 VALENTINE SAVIOZ  Big South Women's Championship 216 E
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio Big South Women's Championship 217 +1
2013-14 Jennifer Dilger JU Amelialsland Collegiate 217 +1
2005-06 Jutta Degerman Taco Bell Intercollegiate 217 +1
2016-17 Chelsea Dantonio JU Amelialdand Collegiate 218 +2
2005-06 Erin White PUPS Big South Women's Champ. 218 +2
2017-18 Chelsea Dantonio Starmount Forest Fall Classic 219 +3
2017-18 Julie Reinertsen Big South Women's Championship 219 +3
2018-19 Julie Reinertsen Palmetto Intercollegiate 220 +4
2016-17 Julie Reinertsen John Kirk/Panther Intercoll. 220 +4
2017-18 Ashley Sloup JU Amelialdand Collegiate 221 +5
2018-19 Chelsea Dantonio Palmetto I ntercollegiate 222 +6
2018-19 Julie Reinertsen Big South Women's Championship 222 +6
2015-16 Ashley Sloup JU Amelialdand Collegiate 222 +6
1998-99 Katie Allison PUPS Big south Women's Champ. 222 +6
2022-23 MAKENNA BRINDLEY Golfweek Fall Challenge 222 +9
2016-17 Ashley Sloup Starmount Forest Fall Classic 222 +9
Team: Low Round
Season  Coach Tournament Round Score
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Winthrop Intercollegiate 2 287
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt Big South Women's Championship 3 289
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 291
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 2007 Draper Intercollegiate 1 292
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 292
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell Big South Women's Championship 2 294
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt Starmount Forest Fall Classic 2 29
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt Preview at the Patriot 2 294
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 2006 Draper Valley Womens Invi 2 294
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Pirate Collegiate Classic 2 295
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt Big South Women's Championship 2 295
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell Georgia State Invitational 2 29
2015-16 Jodi K. Wendt Terrier Intercollegiate 2 29
2015-16 Jodi K. Wendt UNCG Forest Oaks Fall Classic 1 29
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialsland Collegiate 1 29
2005-06 E.Weldon/J. Wendt Taco Bell Intercollegiate 2 29



Winthrop University Women's Golf

Record Book as of 05-25-2023

Team: Low Round vs Par

Season  Coach Tournament Round Score vsPar
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Winthrop Intercollegiate 2 287 -1
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt Big South Women's Championship 3 289 +1
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 291 +3
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 2007 Draper Intercollegiate 1 292 +4
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 2 292 +4
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell Big South Women's Championship 2 294 +6
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt Starmount Forest Fall Classic 2 294 +6
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt Preview at the Patriot 2 29 +6
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 2006 Draper Valey Womens Invi 2 294 +6
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Pirate Collegiate Classic 2 295 +7
2009-10 Jodi K. Wendt Big South Women's Championship 2 29 +7
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell Georgia State Invitational 2 296 +8
2015-16 Jodi K. Wendt Terrier Intercollegiate 2 296 +8
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialdand Collegiate 1 29 +8
2005-06 E. Weldon/J. Wendt Taco Bell Intercollegiate 2 296 +8
Team: Low 36 Hole Total
Season  Coach Tournament Score vs Par
2008-09 Jodi K. Wendt Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 589  +13
2007-08 Jodi K. Wendt 2007 Draper Intercollegiate 589 +13
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Winthrop Intercollegiate 591 +15
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 2006 Draper Valley Womens Invi 593  +17
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialdand Collegiate 594 +18
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt Great Smokies Women's Colleg. 595 +19
2005-06 E.Weldon/J. Wendt Taco Bell Intercollegiate 596 +20
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell Big South Women's Championship 597 +21
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt John Kirk/Panther Intercoll. 599 +23
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Pirate Collegiate Classic 600 +24
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialdand Collegiate 601 +25
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt Preview at the Patriot 601 +25
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialsland Collegiate 603  +27
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt Palmetto Intercollegiate 604 +28
2005-06 E.Weldon/J. Wendt PUPS Big South Women's Champ. 604  +28
2005-06 E.Weldon/J. Wendt TPC Virginia Beach Women's Inv 604  +28
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Team: Low 54 Hole Total

Season  Coach Tournament Score vs Par
2006-07 Jodi K. Wendt 2006 Draper Valley Womens Invi 893 +29
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt Big South Women's Championship 894 +30
2013-14 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialdand Collegiate 895 +31
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Pirate Collegiate Classic 900 +36
2005-06 E.Weldon/J. Wendt Taco Bell Intercollegiate 901 +37
2020-21 Kasay Gambrell Big South Women's Championship 904  +40
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialdand Collegiate 907 +43
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt John Kirk/Panther Intercoll. 907 +43
2005-06 E.Weldon/J. Wendt PUPS Big South Women's Champ. 907 +43
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Starmount Forest Fall Classic 908 +44
2014-15 Jodi K. Wendt Lady Pirate Intercollegiate 908 +44
2018-19 Jodi K. Wendt Palmetto Intercollegiate 910 +46
2016-17 Jodi K. Wendt JU Amelialdand Collegiate 913 +49
2017-18 Jodi K. Wendt Big South Women's Championship 914 +50
2022-23 Kasay Gambrell Golfweek Fall Challenge 916 +64
Player Career: Scoring Average
(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45
Career Name Rounds  Avg. Score  VersusPar
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 88.0 76.05 4.08
16,17,18,19 Chelsea Dantonio 88.0 76.14 4.17
12,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 94.0 76.73 4.82
16,17,18,19 Julie Reinertsen 86.0 76.86 4.90
13,14 Meagan Wallace 47.0 76.81 491
04,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 93.0 77.39 5.44
06 ,07 Erin White 46.0 77.65 572
19,20,21,22 Sarah Funderburg 79.0 78.00 6.04
06,07 ,08 ,09 Sara Hester 91.0 78.42 6.47
07,08 ,09,10 Rachel Smith 91.0 78.96 7.10
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 92.0 79.08 7.13
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 91.0 79.15 7.20
14 ,15,16,17,18 L ouise Jeppesen 92.0 79.34 7.37
95,96 ,97 Stephanie Coverley 54.0 79.72 7.65
12,13,14,15 Viivi Nuorti 66.0 80.23 8.23
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Player Career: Wins

Career Name Tournaments  Wins
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 36 4
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 38 4
12 ,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 38 3
13,14 Meagan Wallace 20 2
95,96 ,97 Stephanie Coverley 27 2
16,17,18,19 Chelsea Dantonio 36 2
03 Elin Granstrand 4 1
23 EMILY BAKER 7 1
22,23 EMI MARCELIUSSEN-DAH 17 1
06,07 Erin White 18 1
06 ,07,08 ,09 Brittany Dabule 28 1
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 37 1
07,08,09,10 Rachel Smith 37 1
04,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 37 1
Player Career: Par or Better Rounds
Career Name Rounds Par or Less
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 88.0 13
16,17 ,18,19 Julie Reinertsen 86.0 12
16,17,18,19 Chelsea Dantonio 88.0 11
04 ,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 93.0 11
12 ,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 94.0 10
06,07 ,08 ,09 Sara Hester 91.0 6
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 92.0 5
06 ,07 Erin White 46.0 4
13,14 Meagan Wallace 47.0 4
95,96 ,97 Stephanie Coverley 54.0 4
21,22 ,23 VALENTINE SAVIOZ 58.0 4
06 ,07,08 ,09 Brittany Dabule 68.0 4
19,20,21,22 Sarah Funderburg 79.0 4
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 91.0 4
07,08 ,09,10 Rachel Smith 91.0 4
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Player Career: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 45

Career Name Rounds
03,04 ,05,06 Shannon Hopkins 97.0
99,00,01,02 Katie Osborne 96.0
12 ,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 94.0
04,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 93.0
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 92.0
14 ,15,16,17 ,18 L ouise Jeppesen 92.0
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 91.0
07,08 ,09,10 Rachel Smith 91.0
06,07 ,08 ,09 Sara Hester 91.0
16,17,18,19 Chelsea Dantonio 88.0
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 88.0
16,17 ,18,19 Julie Reinertsen 86.0
09,10,11 ,12 KaylaCline 85.0
19,20,21,22 Sarah Funderburg 79.0
09,10,11 ,12 Katie Bolling 79.0
03,04 ,05,06 Jenny Brake 79.0
Player Career: Finish Percentage
Minimum Rounds: 45
Career Opponents Finish Pct.
04,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 3146 79.3%
13,14 Meagan Wallace 1357 78.8%
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 2487 77.4%
12,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 2710 77.4%
95,96 ,97 Stephanie Coverley 1840 76.4%
06 ,07 Erin White 1520 71.2%
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 3227 71.0%
16,17,18,19 Chelsea Dantonio 2543 70.8%
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 3152 68.2%
16,17 ,18,19 Julie Reinertsen 2455 68.1%
06 ,07,08 ,09 Sara Hester 3217 68.1%
07,08 ,09,10 Rachel Smith 3239 64.6%
99,00,01,02 Katie Osborne 3332 55.3%
12,13,14,15 Viivi Nuorti 1827 55.3%
19,20,21,22 Sarah Funderburg 2180 54.1%
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Player Career: Counting Scores

Career Name Counters Percentage
99,00,01,02 Katie Osborne 91 94.8%
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 90 98.9%
12 ,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 90 95.7%
04,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 89 95.7%
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 85 96.6%
16,17,18,19 Chelsea Dantonio 84 95.5%
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 84 91.3%
06 ,07,08 ,09 Sara Hester 81 89.0%
16,17,18,19 Julie Reinertsen 80 93.0%
07,08 ,09,10 Rachel Smith 80 87.9%
03,04 ,05,06 Shannon Hopkins 76 82.6%
09,10,11 ,12 KaylaCline 75 88.2%
19,20,21,22 Sarah Funderburg 72 91.1%
14 ,15,16,17,18 L ouise Jeppesen 71 78.9%
09,10,11 ,12 Katie Bolling 67 88.2%
Player Career: Birdies
Career Name Rounds Birdies
04,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 93.0 161
12,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 94.0 161
16,17,18,19 Julie Reinertsen 86.0 160
16,17 ,18,19 Chelsea Dantonio 88.0 160
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 88.0 155
19,20,21,22 Sarah Funderburg 79.0 141
06,07 ,08 ,09 Sara Hester 91.0 132
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 92.0 123
07,08 ,09,10 Rachel Smith 91.0 113
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 91.0 110
09,10,11 ,12 KaylaCline 85.0 109
12,13,14,15 Viivi Nuorti 66.0 106
06,07 ,08 ,09 Brittany Dabule 68.0 101
14 ,15,16,17,18 L ouise Jeppesen 92.0 98
21,22 ,23 VALENTINE SAVIOZ 58.0 93
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Player Career: Eagles

Career Name Rounds Eagles
12 ,13,14,15 Jennifer Dilger 94.0 4
19,20,21 ,22 Sarah Funderburg 79.0 3
03,04 ,05,06 Jenny Brake 79.0 3
15,16,17,18 Ashley Sloup 88.0 3
04,06 ,07 ,08 Jutta Degerman 93.0 3
10,11 ,12,13 Nicole Mooberry 47.0 2
21,22 ,23 REGAN CLIFFORD 49.0 2
20,21 ,22 ,23 MAKENNA BRINDLEY 66.0 2
06,07 ,08 ,09 Brittany Dabule 68.0 2
98,99,00,01 Janice Roberts 91.0 2
23 AMELIE TOLF 16.0 1
06 ,07 Erin White 46.0 1
13,14 Meagan Wallace 47.0 1
17,18,19,20,21 Whitney Carter 55.0 1
21,22 ,23 VALENTINE SAVIOZ 58.0 1
15,16,17,18 Chandler Case 62.0 1
97,98 ,99 ,00 Kelly Tarala 64.0 1
12,13,14,15 Viivi Nuorti 66.0 1
12,13,14,15 Rachel Wyatt 73.0 1
04 ,05,06 ,07 AJ Cunningham 77.0 1
16,17,18,19 Julie Reinertsen 86.0 1
06,07 ,08 ,09 Sara Hester 91.0 1
99,00,01,02 Katie Allison 92.0 1
99,00,01,02 Katie Osborne 96.0 1
03,04 ,05,06 Shannon Hopkins 97.0 1
Coach Career: Record
Career Coach Y ears Percentage Opponents
05-19 Jodi K. Wendt 15 52.1% 1886
94-03 Eddie Weldon 10 41.8% 1253
04-04 E. Weldon/M Kornegay 1 35.2% 165
20- Kasay Gambrell 4 22.1% 376
Coach Career: Wins
Career Coach Years Wins
05-19 Jodi K. Wendt 15 12
94-03 Eddie Weldon 10 1
04-04 E. Weldon/M Kornegay 1 0
20- Kasay Gambrell 4 0



